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IMPORTANT INFORMATION Microsaic – Results Presentation Disclaimer – March 2020

This presentation, which has been prepared by Microsaic Systems plc ("Company"), has been prepared solely in connection with the Company’s results for the financial year ended 31 December 2019. For
the purposes of this notice, "presentation" means this document, any oral presentation, any question and answer session and any written or oral material discussed or distributed during the presentation
meeting.

This presentation is being communicated or distributed within the United Kingdom only to person whom it may be lawfully communicated and has not been approved by an authorised person (within the
meaning of the Financial Services and Markets Act 200, as amended (“FSMA”)), the London Stock Exchange or the Financial Conduct Authority.

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law or regulation, no undertaking, representation or warranty or other assurance, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company or any of
its subsidiary undertakings or any of its directors, officers, partners, employees, agents, affiliates, representatives or advisers, or any other person, as to the accuracy, sufficiency, completeness or fairness of
the information, opinions or beliefs contained in this presentation.

This presentation has not been fully verified and its contents may be subject to updating, revision and future amendment. Save in the case of fraud, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for
any errors, omissions or inaccuracies in such information or opinions or for any loss, cost or damage suffered or incurred, howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of, as a result of the reliance on,
or otherwise in connection with, this presentation. In addition, no duty of care or otherwise is owed by any such person to recipients of this presentation.

The information contained in this presentation is provided as at the date of its publication. This presentation contains forward-looking statements that involve substantial risks and uncertainties and actual
results and developments may differ materially from those expressed or implied by these statements by a variety of factors. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this presentation.
In addition, all projections, valuations, estimates and statistical analyses provided in this presentation may be based on subjective assessments and assumptions and may use among alternative
methodologies that produce different results and should not be relied upon as an accurate prediction of future performance.

Except as required by applicable law or regulation, neither the Company nor any of its directors, officers, partners, employees, agents, affiliates, representatives or advisers undertakes or agrees: (a) any
obligation to update or revise any forward-looking or other statements or information in this presentation, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise; and (b) or is under any
duty to update this presentation or to correct any inaccuracies in, or omissions from, any such information which may become apparent or to provide you with any additional information. No statement in
this presentation is intended as a profit forecast or profit estimate (unless otherwise stated).

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for any shares or other securities of the Company nor shall it
(or any part of it), or the fact of its distribution, form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with or act as any inducement to enter into, any contract or commitment whatsoever. This presentation is not
a recommendation regarding the securities of the Company and recipients should not purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire Company securities on the basis of this presentation.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of an offer or invitation to issue or sell, or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe or purchase, any securities to any person in any jurisdiction to whom or in 
which such offer or solicitation is unlawful. This presentation and its contents are confidential and are being supplied to you for your own information and may not be distributed, transmitted, published, 
reproduced or otherwise made available to any other person, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, for any purposes whatsoever.  The distribution of this presentation in other jurisdictions may be 
restricted by law, and persons into whose possession this presentation come should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a 
violation of the laws of the relevant jurisdiction. 
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INTRODUCTIONS

GLENN TRACEY CEO
25 years’ experience in scientific  instruments, including human and environmental health. 
Previously at global life sciences company PerkinElmer. Joined in March 2015, appointed to the 
Board in December 2015

BEVAN METCALF FD

35+ years’ financial management experience in pharmaceuticals and mining, including ICI, 
GlaxoSmithKline and Orion Pharma, as well as AIM companies. Member of the Chartered 
Accountants (Australia and NZ). Appointed FD in December 2015

Board biographies in Appendices
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SNAPSHOT MICROSAIC SYSTEMS 

Multiple channels to market, multiple revenue streams

• Global sales partnerships with OEMs and multiple distributors

• Direct European sales for products and service (new 2019)

• Revenues include systems,  products, consumables and service

Compact Mass Spectrometry, taking analysis out of the centralised laboratory 

• Fast chemical and biochemical analysis in a very compact footprint

• Pharma, bioprocessing, environmental and chemical testing, academia

• 3 products commercialised, >160 sales

Microsaic 4500 MiD®

Microsaic MiD® ProteinID, and MIDAS

Compact, easy to use Mass Spectrometry detectors, enabling operators to 
make faster, real-time decisions, optimising overall productivity
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2019 HIGHLIGHTS

Sales +51% Expanded channels contribute to sales growth

Margin gains in H2

4 further partners

Broader reach

H2 Margins 43% from better pricing, niche markets and direct sales

At year end, the sales channel comprised of 12 OEM/distributors 

Partners now cover North America, EU, China, SE Asia, Australasia and Japan

Small molecule

Large molecule

Validations

New collaborations

Expanding distribution and product set

Launch of ProteinID for applications in bioprocessing

CPI & MIT collaborations building use case for online bioprocessing and customer centric 
development

Collaboration with Axcend for integration, joint sales and marketing of their  Nano-LC with 
Microsaic’s MS

Business 
Growth

Strategy 
Progress

Post Year-
End

Outsourced Manufacturing Greater flexibility and scalability
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THE TECHNOLOGY

Strong IP, global protection

• Founded 2001  as an Imperial College Spin-out

• >60 patents in core technology, software and analytics

• Continuing to file new IP

Designed to take analysis out of the centralised laboratory

• Small footprint (based on miniaturised components)

• Can be used in manufacturing, remote labs, and in traditional labs

• Well suited to applications needing real-time and continuous monitoring

Designed for simplicity

• Software designed for easy operation

• Plug and play consumables

• Fast install, training, low running costs

the Ionchip®

Miniaturised technology at the heart of Microsaic products

the Triple Quad technology
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• Specific markets in “small molecule” chemical, pharmaceutical, environmental analysis
• Revenue generating today, mainly through OEMs and distributors
• Mature end markets, total market c $4bn1

• 7.3% CAGR projected 2019-20241

• High growth opportunities in “large molecule” biologics analysis
• Biologics end-market c $200Bn, CAGR 10%2

• Addressable target c $390M in 2020 rising to $520M in 2023 (10.1%CAGR)3

• Significant customer needs:
• Better quality and process control; production efficiency; regulatory compliance; and reduced risk of 

failure
• Analysis in close proximity/ in-line with production processes saves time and money4

• Substantial proof for proposition and end-user validation work4

TARGET MARKETS

1
SDI report, 2018

2
Sartorius investor presentation, H1 2019 results

3
TDA consultants, estimated upstream bioprocessing instrument revenues in 2020

4
Ongoing activity with CPI/MIT
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• Small molecule
• Existing and new distribution partners: many applications and geographies (see slide 10)  
• Additional new higher value ‘complete system’ products launching 2020, incorporating the MS (see slide 9)
• New direct sales channel, started 2019
• Further small molecule markets emerging with new partners 

• e.g. out of laboratory testing (environmental, reaction monitoring)

• Large molecule
• Seeking potential partnerships and collaborations for commercialisation
• Revenues expected to commence within 12-24 months, building more quickly thereafter
• Potential first mover advantage on product capability to measure small and large molecules simultaneously, on-line 

and in real time, with encouraging initial findings1

• Substantial reduction in day to day running costs
• Potential cost savings through less batch rejections (each batch cost can be circa £0.5M)

GROWTH STRATEGIES

1
Ongoing activity with CPI/MIT
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PRODUCT ROADMAP

2019 2020 2021

Traditional markets

Bioprocessing

MID/MIDAS

ProteinID

MID/MIDAS

Nano LCMS1

LCMS “Family”

ProteinID

ProteinID
Online

Other systems

MID/MIDAS

Nano LCMS

LCMS “Family”

Other systems

ProteinID

Available Ongoing Planned

1
LC = Liquid Chromatography
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CHANNEL GROWTH STRATEGY

• North America
• Europe

• North America
• Europe
• China
• SE Asia 

• North America
• Europe
• China
• SE Asia
• Australasia
• Japan 

1
3 4 5

5

9
9

Europe
Europe

0

5

10

15

20

2017 2018 2019 2020 YTD

OEM Partner Distributor Microsaic Direct Sales

• North America (+ Axcend)
• Europe
• China
• SE Asia
• Australasia
• Japan 
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ST JAPAN EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT 

• Established 30 years

• Sales $15M

• 40 employees (mostly in Japan)

• Expertise in reaction monitoring in Japan

• Integration and distribution of Microsaic MS with ST 
Japan’s reaction monitoring equipment 

"The Microsaic 4500 MiD® is a very interesting addition to our product platform for our domestic market in Japan. We particularly see 
excellent potential in at-line reaction monitoring applications in a range of markets where industry wants reaction data in real-time and 
where the cost of batch failure is potentially very high. There is no other MS available which offers this potential in such a compact footprint. 
We very much look forward to working with Microsaic in the long term.“ Takao Nakagawa, President of ST Japan
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AXCEND INTEGRATION AND JOINT SALES AND MARKETING AGREEMENT 

• Axcend is based Utah, US with direct sales in the US 

• Offers smallest commercialised nano-LC currently available

• Axcend/Microsaic LC-MS only compact, low flow combination 
available today

• Combination can provide significant savings in solvents and 
solvent disposal1

• Current “traditional” LCMS installed base, circa 30k 
instruments active, globally; circa 3.5k instruments replaced 
annually2

1 Joint poster, published GSK and Axcend (shown at Pittcon, 2020)

2TDA Consultants
Axcend LC plus Microsaic MS, generating data

"We have an award-winning, lightweight and powerful HPLC that is easy-to-use and cost-competitive, especially on an operational basis. Yet
many scientists need the added benefit of an LC/MS system to produce greater analytical insights. We are confident that Microsaic will be an
excellent partner for delivering compelling solutions to our customers.“ Glen Mella, CEO, Axcend
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FINANCIAL HEADLINES

• Revenues up 50.8% at £0.87 million (2018: £0.58m)

• Gross margin 38.8% (2018: 41.8%); margins in H2 were 42.9% (H1: 31.9%), reflecting better pricing, better suited 
sales niches and margin retention on direct sales

• Operating expenses of £3.39m, +2.7% YoY due to investment in business development and R&D

• Net loss of £2.77m in line with last year 

• Cash balances at year end of £2.62m (2018: £5.40m), broadly in line with the Board’s expectations

• Financing - working with brokers on potential equity raise in 2020 – quantum and timing to be confirmed.



©Microsaic Systems 2020

14

OUTLOOK

Year to date and ahead

• Slow start given curtailment of activities, especially in Asian markets due to Covid-19; further revenue growth expected 
provided normal commercial activities resume quickly in affected areas once restrictions lifted

• Board remains confident in longer-term prospects, given two-year progress and planned product & distribution 
expansion

Multiple growth drivers

1. Existing and new OEM and distribution partners, across multiple application areas and geographies 

2. New systems range, launched as a cost-effective alternative to traditional liquid and protein separation

3. Direct sales in Europe, benefitting from the expanded product set, plus after sales revenues (product servicing and 
maintenance)

Bioprocessing

• Further progress with CPI and MIT collaborations to deliver product(s) for “on-line MS” bioprocessing

• Products validated in a range of end-user applications 
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SUMMARY

• Differentiated proprietary technology: small footprint, portable and powerful detector; low cost of ownership

• Expansion of OEM and distribution network gives increasing potential for growth

• Gross margin strengthened by focussing on product niches and direct sales

• Scalable: outsourced manufacturing and investment in customer support  

• Product differentiation in “small molecule” to be  enhanced in 2020 with the launch of a range of MS-related systems, 
including the recently announced collaboration with Axcend

• Continued evolution of the potential bioprocessing applications 
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Microsaic Systems plc

APPENDICES 
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NON-EXECUTIVE BIOGRAPHIES

ERIC YEATMAN NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Co-founder and former Chairman of the Board (2004-2013). Professor of Micro-Engineering at Imperial College London and Head of
Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, and NED of Imperial Consultants.

CHRISTOPHER BUCKLEY NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

35+ years experience in the global healthcare industry. The majority of career spent working for Novartis. Most recently, Head of
Strategic Marketing at Quotient SA, an in-vitro diagnostics company competing in the global blood transfusion market. A Fellow of the
Chartered Institute of Marketing (FCIM).

PETER GRANT NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

40 years experience, half at listed company board level, covering both London main market (up to FTSE 250) and AIM, including Skyepharma PLC, 
WorldPay Group plc, Molins PLC and various senior positions at The General Electric Co. PLC Group. 
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FINANCIALS – P&L

• Revenues increased by 51% with product, consumables 
and service income all up on 2018.

• GM% circa 39% marginally down on 2018. Mainly due to 
outsourcing but partly off set by higher pricing. Margins to 
improve as volumes scale up and new products are 
launched. 

• Total operating expenses increased by circa 3%. Increased 
investment in R&D (+20%) was focussed on Microsaic’s 
new product, ProteinID. Staffing increased in both R&D 
and in business development as shown below. In addition 
annualised savings of circa £84k were achieved by closing 
/moving premises.

• Loss pre tax is in line with 2018. 

• Tax credits increased by 16% to £322k due to higher R&D 
spend.

£000 2019 2018
Revenue 872 578
Cost of sales (534) (336)
Gross profit 338 242
Other operating income - 76
Research and development expenses (1,053) (874)
Other operating expenses (2,340) (2,429)
Total operating expenses (3,393) (3,303)
Loss from operations before share-based payments (3,055) (2,985)
Share-based payments (69) (88)
Loss from operations after share-based payments (3,124) (3,073)
Financial cost (16) -
Finance income 36 31
Loss before tax (3,104) (3,042)
Tax on loss on ordinary activities 323 278
Total comprehensive loss for the year (2,781) (2,764)

Average Headcount 2017 2018 2019
R&D 10 10 12
Operations/Manufacturing 7 6 3
Bus. Dev., Sales & Service 3 3 7
Executive Directors 2 2 2
Finance & Admin 2 2 2
Total excl NEDs 24 23 26
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FINANCIALS – CASH FLOW

• Cash used in operating activities £151k (5.5%) lower than 
last year due to reduced working capital and tax credits. 

• Cash flow from investing activities in line with last year.

• Cash flow from financing activities relates to repayment of 
lease liabilities of £100k (IFRS 16).

• Cash decreased by £2.8m in year; cash burn was circa 
£230k per month. 

• Cash £2.6m at year end.

£000 2019 2018
Cash used in operations (2,842) (2,963)
Corporation tax received 277 247
Net cash used in operating activities (2,565) (2,716)
Purchases of intangible assets (42) (62)
Purchases of property, plant and equipment (104) (75)
Interest received 29 22
Net cash used in investing activities (117) (115)
Proceeds from share issues - 5,500
Share issue costs - (449)
Repayment of lease liabilities (99) -
Net cash from financing activities (99) 5,051
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash 
equivalents

(2,781) 2,220

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of 
the year

5,402 3,182

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 2,621 5,402
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FINANCIALS – BALANCE SHEET

• IFRS 16 – Leases are now on balance sheet – Right of use 
asset and liability.

• Inventories down on 2018 due to outsourcing 
manufacturing. 

• Tax receivable increased to £322k due to higher R&D 
spend.  Expected to be received in July 2020.

• Cash at year end £2.6m.

• Working with brokers on potential equity raise in 2020 –
quantum and timing to be confirmed.

£000 2019 2018
ASSETS
Intangible assets 97 96
Property, plant and equipment 125 124
Right of use assets 158 -
Total non-current assets 380 220
Inventories 386 402
Trade and other receivables 446 432
Corporation tax receivable 322 277
Cash and cash equivalents 2,621 5,402
Total current assets 3,775 6,513
TOTAL ASSETS 4,155 6,733
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Total Equity 3,563 6,276
Trade and other payables 291 286
Non-current liabilities
Provisions 137 171
Lease liability 164 -
Total non-current liabilities 301 171
Total liabilities 592 457
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,155 6,733
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Executive Directors

• Glenn Tracey (CEO)
PerkinElmer*

• Bevan Metcalf (FD)
ICI*, GSK*, Orion*

Non-Executive Directors

• Peter Grant
Skyepharma*, WorldPay*, Molins*, GEC*

• Christopher Buckley
Quotient*, Novartis*

• Eric Yeatman
Co-Founder, Imperial College

*former company experience

Share Information

Share price (05.03.20) 0.8 per share

Shares in circulation (05.03.20) 456.37M

Market cap £3.65M

Debt Nil

Significant Shareholders  > 3% (31.12.19)

Parkwalk Advisors Funds 27.21%

Unicorn Asset Management 16.43%

Octopus Investments 9.45%

Herald Investment Management 7.49%

Interactive Investor Trading 6.11%

Walker Crips Group 5.89%

Hargreaves Lansdown PLC 4.36%

CORPORATE
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Microsaic Systems plc

Head office
Microsaic Systems plc
GMS House
Boundary Road
Woking
Surrey
GU21 5BX

+44(0)1483 751577

info@microsaic.com


